
Choose a campus.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.00
Graph

109 100.00Total Valid

100.001.00Athens 109
0.002.00Palestine 0
0.003.00Terrell 0
0.004.00HSC-Kaufman 0
0.005.00TDCJ 0
0.006.00Dual-Credit 0
0.007.00Distance Education

Courses Only 0

During the last year, I have used the LRC for the following reasons (Mark all that apply):
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

101

109 100.00

92.66
7.34

Total Valid
Missing
Total

8

35.781.00Check Email 39
17.432.00Distance Education

Testing 19
48.623.00Blackboard 53
15.604.00Financial Aid 17
16.515.00Came with a class 18
46.796.00Research 51
37.617.00Internet Access 41
21.108.00Copy Machine 23
11.939.00Purchase of scantrons

pencils etc. 13
57.8010.00Work on assignments 63
17.4311.00Personal

enrichment/enjoyment 19
13.7612.00Other 15

AthensCampus:

Learning Resource Center

Students By Campus
Spring 2015

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times during the fall and spring semesters did you go to the LRC to study, use materials, etc.?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.71
Graph

104

109 100.00

95.41
4.59

Total Valid
Missing
Total

5

15.601.000 17
35.782.001-3 39
21.103.004-6 23

6.424.007-10 7
16.515.0011 or more 18

How many times have you used the online catalog for locating materials in the library?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.89
Graph

104

109 100.00

95.41
4.59

Total Valid
Missing
Total

5

43.121.000 47
32.112.001-3 35
11.933.004-6 13

3.674.007-10 4
4.595.0011 or more 5

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times have staff members helped you with an informational need (research, locating materials,
etc.)?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.06

Graph

104

109 100.00

95.41
4.59

Total Valid
Missing
Total

5

24.771.000 27
48.622.001-3 53
15.603.004-6 17

4.594.007-10 5
1.835.0011 or more 2

Have you used streaming video available through the LRC?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.19
Graph

105

109 100.00

96.33
3.67

Total Valid
Missing
Total

4

18.351.00Yes 20
77.980.00No 85

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How useful has it been?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.76
Graph

51

109 100.00

46.79
53.21

Total Valid
Missing
Total

58

15.605.00Excellent 17
10.094.00Very Good 11
17.433.00Good 19

1.832.00Fair 2
1.831.00Poor 2

How convenient is it to use?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.77
Graph

52

109 100.00

47.71
52.29

Total Valid
Missing
Total

57

15.605.00Excellent 17
12.844.00Very Good 14
13.763.00Good 15

3.672.00Fair 4
1.831.00Poor 2

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you downloaded Ebooks or eaudiobooks through Overdrive?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.13
Graph

108

109 100.00

99.08
0.92

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

12.841.00Yes 14
86.240.00No 94

How satisfied are you with this product?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.11
Graph

36

60 100.00

60.00
40.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

24

25.005.00Very Satisfied 15
16.674.00Satisfied 10
18.333.00Neutral 11

0.002.00Dissatisfied 0
0.001.00Very Dissatisfied 0

0.00Not Applicable 49

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you used a LibGuide (a list of library resources available on the library's webpage for specific classes)
for any of your classes?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 0.31

Graph

108

109 100.00

99.08
0.92

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

30.281.00Yes 33
68.810.00No 75

If so, how useful has the LibGuide been for you?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.89
Graph

36

72 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

36

26.391.00Very Useful 19
15.282.00Useful 11

3.00No Opinion 37
4.174.00Somewhat Useful 3
4.175.00Not At All Useful 3

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



LRC Staff members are professional, courteous, and helpful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.59
Graph

91

99 100.00

91.92
8.08

Total Valid
Missing
Total

8

56.575.00Strongly Agree 56
34.344.00Agree 34

3.00No Opinion 10
1.012.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

LRC handouts, online instructions, and tutorials are useful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.46
Graph

76

85 100.00

89.41
10.59

Total Valid
Missing
Total

9

45.885.00Strongly Agree 39
41.184.00Agree 35

3.00No Opinion 24
2.352.00Disagree 2
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC environment is conductive to your learning experience at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.53
Graph

79

88 100.00

89.77
10.23

Total Valid
Missing
Total

9

50.005.00Strongly Agree 44
38.644.00Agree 34

3.00No Opinion 21
1.142.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC hours of operation are adequate.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.29
Graph

83

93 100.00

89.25
10.75

Total Valid
Missing
Total

10

37.635.00Strongly Agree 35
46.244.00Agree 43

3.00No Opinion 16
4.302.00Disagree 4
1.081.00Strongly Disagree 1

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of books for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.48
Graph

64

73 100.00

87.67
12.33

Total Valid
Missing
Total

9

45.215.00Strongly Agree 33
41.104.00Agree 30

3.00No Opinion 36
1.372.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC has an adequate supply of magazines and journals for your class assignments. 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.44
Graph

63

74 100.00

85.14
14.86

Total Valid
Missing
Total

11

40.545.00Strongly Agree 30
43.244.00Agree 32

3.00No Opinion 35
1.352.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of online materials for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.46
Graph

80

89 100.00

89.89
10.11

Total Valid
Missing
Total

9

43.825.00Strongly Agree 39
44.944.00Agree 40

3.00No Opinion 20
1.122.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

I feel confident in using the LRC and its resources.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.47
Graph

87

96 100.00

90.63
9.38

Total Valid
Missing
Total

9

46.885.00Strongly Agree 45
41.674.00Agree 40

3.00No Opinion 13
2.082.00Disagree 2
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Instructional sessions conducted by librarians on using available resources have been helpful to me.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.45
Graph

60

70 100.00

85.71
14.29

Total Valid
Missing
Total

10

44.295.00Strongly Agree 31
38.574.00Agree 27

3.00No Opinion 39
2.862.00Disagree 2
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Overall, I am satisfied with the quality of library services and collections at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.52
Graph

83

96 100.00

86.46
13.54

Total Valid
Missing
Total

13

44.795.00Strongly Agree 43
41.674.00Agree 40

3.00No Opinion 13
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you used the EBSCO Discovery Service to search for books, journals and other materials?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.48
Graph

107

109 100.00

98.17
1.83

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

46.791.00Yes 51
51.380.00No 56

Is so, how useful was the service for finding information in the library's collection?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.23
Graph

60

109 100.00

55.05
44.95

Total Valid
Missing
Total

49

1.831.00Poor 2
7.342.00Fair 8

22.023.00Good 24
23.854.00Excellent 26

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Choose a campus.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 7.00
Graph

11 100.00Total Valid

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Palestine 0
0.003.00Terrell 0
0.004.00HSC-Kaufman 0
0.005.00TDCJ 0
0.006.00Dual-Credit 0

100.007.00Distance Education
Courses Only 11

During the last year, I have used the LRC for the following reasons (Mark all that apply):
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

10

11 100.00

90.91
9.09

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

45.451.00Check Email 5
54.552.00Distance Education

Testing 6
63.643.00Blackboard 7

9.094.00Financial Aid 1
9.095.00Came with a class 1

27.276.00Research 3
0.007.00Internet Access 0
9.098.00Copy Machine 1
9.099.00Purchase of scantrons

pencils etc. 1
9.0910.00Work on assignments 1
9.0911.00Personal

enrichment/enjoyment 1
18.1812.00Other 2

Distance Education Courses OnlyCampus:

Learning Resource Center

Students By Campus
Spring 2015

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times during the fall and spring semesters did you go to the LRC to study, use materials, etc.?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.36
Graph

11 100.00Total Valid

27.271.000 3
36.362.001-3 4
18.183.004-6 2

9.094.007-10 1
9.095.0011 or more 1

How many times have you used the online catalog for locating materials in the library?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.36
Graph

11 100.00Total Valid

72.731.000 8
18.182.001-3 2

9.093.004-6 1
0.004.007-10 0
0.005.0011 or more 0

How many times have staff members helped you with an informational need (research, locating materials,
etc.)?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 1.27

Graph

11 100.00Total Valid

72.731.000 8
27.272.001-3 3

0.003.004-6 0
0.004.007-10 0
0.005.0011 or more 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you used streaming video available through the LRC?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.27
Graph

11 100.00Total Valid

27.271.00Yes 3
72.730.00No 8

How useful has it been?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.17
Graph

6

11 100.00

54.55
45.45

Total Valid
Missing
Total

5

27.275.00Excellent 3
9.094.00Very Good 1

18.183.00Good 2
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How convenient is it to use?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

6

11 100.00

54.55
45.45

Total Valid
Missing
Total

5

18.185.00Excellent 2
18.184.00Very Good 2
18.183.00Good 2

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

Have you downloaded Ebooks or eaudiobooks through Overdrive?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.00
Graph

10

11 100.00

90.91
9.09

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

0.001.00Yes 0
90.910.00No 10

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How satisfied are you with this product?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1

3 100.00

33.33
66.67

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

0.005.00Very Satisfied 0
33.334.00Satisfied 1

0.003.00Neutral 0
0.002.00Dissatisfied 0
0.001.00Very Dissatisfied 0

0.00Not Applicable 8

Have you used a LibGuide (a list of library resources available on the library's webpage for specific classes)
for any of your classes?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 0.11

Graph

9

11 100.00

81.82
18.18

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

9.091.00Yes 1
72.730.00No 8

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



If so, how useful has the LibGuide been for you?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

1

4 100.00

25.00
75.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

0.001.00Very Useful 0
25.002.00Useful 1

3.00No Opinion 7
0.004.00Somewhat Useful 0
0.005.00Not At All Useful 0

LRC Staff members are professional, courteous, and helpful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.67
Graph

6

7 100.00

85.71
14.29

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

57.145.00Strongly Agree 4
28.574.00Agree 2

3.00No Opinion 4
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



LRC handouts, online instructions, and tutorials are useful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.80
Graph

5

6 100.00

83.33
16.67

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

66.675.00Strongly Agree 4
16.674.00Agree 1

3.00No Opinion 5
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC environment is conductive to your learning experience at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.43
Graph

7

8 100.00

87.50
12.50

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

37.505.00Strongly Agree 3
50.004.00Agree 4

3.00No Opinion 3
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC hours of operation are adequate.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

6

7 100.00

85.71
14.29

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

42.865.00Strongly Agree 3
42.864.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 4
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC has an adequate supply of books for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.40
Graph

5

6 100.00

83.33
16.67

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

33.335.00Strongly Agree 2
50.004.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 5
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of magazines and journals for your class assignments. 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.40
Graph

5

6 100.00

83.33
16.67

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

33.335.00Strongly Agree 2
50.004.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 5
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC has an adequate supply of online materials for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.40
Graph

5

6 100.00

83.33
16.67

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

33.335.00Strongly Agree 2
50.004.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 5
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



I feel confident in using the LRC and its resources.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

6

7 100.00

85.71
14.29

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

42.865.00Strongly Agree 3
42.864.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 4
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Instructional sessions conducted by librarians on using available resources have been helpful to me.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

4

5 100.00

80.00
20.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

40.005.00Strongly Agree 2
40.004.00Agree 2

3.00No Opinion 6
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Overall, I am satisfied with the quality of library services and collections at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.71
Graph

7

8 100.00

87.50
12.50

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

62.505.00Strongly Agree 5
25.004.00Agree 2

3.00No Opinion 3
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Have you used the EBSCO Discovery Service to search for books, journals and other materials?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.30
Graph

10

11 100.00

90.91
9.09

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

27.271.00Yes 3
63.640.00No 7

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Is so, how useful was the service for finding information in the library's collection?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.17
Graph

6

11 100.00

54.55
45.45

Total Valid
Missing
Total

5

0.001.00Poor 0
9.092.00Fair 1

27.273.00Good 3
18.184.00Excellent 2

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Choose a campus.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 6.00
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Palestine 0
0.003.00Terrell 0
0.004.00HSC-Kaufman 0
0.005.00TDCJ 0

100.006.00Dual-Credit 2
0.007.00Distance Education

Courses Only 0

During the last year, I have used the LRC for the following reasons (Mark all that apply):
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.001.00Check Email 1
0.002.00Distance Education

Testing 0
50.003.00Blackboard 1

0.004.00Financial Aid 0
0.005.00Came with a class 0

50.006.00Research 1
50.007.00Internet Access 1

0.008.00Copy Machine 0
0.009.00Purchase of scantrons

pencils etc. 0
100.0010.00Work on assignments 2

0.0011.00Personal
enrichment/enjoyment 0

0.0012.00Other 0

Dual-CreditCampus:

Learning Resource Center

Students By Campus
Spring 2015

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times during the fall and spring semesters did you go to the LRC to study, use materials, etc.?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

0.001.000 0
0.002.001-3 0

50.003.004-6 1
50.004.007-10 1

0.005.0011 or more 0

How many times have you used the online catalog for locating materials in the library?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.001.000 1
0.002.001-3 0
0.003.004-6 0

50.004.007-10 1
0.005.0011 or more 0

How many times have staff members helped you with an informational need (research, locating materials,
etc.)?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.00

Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.001.000 1
0.002.001-3 0

50.003.004-6 1
0.004.007-10 0
0.005.0011 or more 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you used streaming video available through the LRC?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.00
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

0.001.00Yes 0
100.000.00No 2

How useful has it been?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1

2 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

0.005.00Excellent 0
50.004.00Very Good 1

0.003.00Good 0
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How convenient is it to use?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1

2 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

0.005.00Excellent 0
0.004.00Very Good 0

50.003.00Good 1
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

Have you downloaded Ebooks or eaudiobooks through Overdrive?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.00
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

0.001.00Yes 0
100.000.00No 2

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How satisfied are you with this product?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

1

2 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

0.005.00Very Satisfied 0
50.004.00Satisfied 1

0.003.00Neutral 0
0.002.00Dissatisfied 0
0.001.00Very Dissatisfied 0

0.00Not Applicable 0

Have you used a LibGuide (a list of library resources available on the library's webpage for specific classes)
for any of your classes?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 0.50

Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.001.00Yes 1
50.000.00No 1

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



If so, how useful has the LibGuide been for you?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.00
Graph

1

2 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

50.001.00Very Useful 1
0.002.00Useful 0

3.00No Opinion 0
0.004.00Somewhat Useful 0
0.005.00Not At All Useful 0

LRC Staff members are professional, courteous, and helpful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.005.00Strongly Agree 1
50.004.00Agree 1

3.00No Opinion 0
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

LRC handouts, online instructions, and tutorials are useful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.005.00Strongly Agree 1
50.004.00Agree 1

3.00No Opinion 0
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC environment is conductive to your learning experience at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.005.00Strongly Agree 1
50.004.00Agree 1

3.00No Opinion 0
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC hours of operation are adequate.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.005.00Strongly Agree 1
50.004.00Agree 1

3.00No Opinion 0
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC has an adequate supply of books for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 5.00
Graph

1 100.00Total Valid

100.005.00Strongly Agree 1
0.004.00Agree 0

3.00No Opinion 1
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of magazines and journals for your class assignments. 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 5.00
Graph

1 100.00Total Valid

100.005.00Strongly Agree 1
0.004.00Agree 0

3.00No Opinion 1
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC has an adequate supply of online materials for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.005.00Strongly Agree 1
50.004.00Agree 1

3.00No Opinion 0
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

I feel confident in using the LRC and its resources.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.005.00Strongly Agree 1
50.004.00Agree 1

3.00No Opinion 0
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Instructional sessions conducted by librarians on using available resources have been helpful to me.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 5.00
Graph

1 100.00Total Valid

100.005.00Strongly Agree 1
0.004.00Agree 0

3.00No Opinion 1
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Overall, I am satisfied with the quality of library services and collections at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.005.00Strongly Agree 1
50.004.00Agree 1

3.00No Opinion 0
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Have you used the EBSCO Discovery Service to search for books, journals and other materials?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.50
Graph

2 100.00Total Valid

50.001.00Yes 1
50.000.00No 1

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Is so, how useful was the service for finding information in the library's collection?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

1

2 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

0.001.00Poor 0
0.002.00Fair 0

50.003.00Good 1
0.004.00Excellent 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Choose a campus.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.00
Graph

11 100.00Total Valid

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Palestine 0
0.003.00Terrell 0

100.004.00HSC-Kaufman 11
0.005.00TDCJ 0
0.006.00Dual-Credit 0
0.007.00Distance Education

Courses Only 0

During the last year, I have used the LRC for the following reasons (Mark all that apply):
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

9

11 100.00

81.82
18.18

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

36.361.00Check Email 4
27.272.00Distance Education

Testing 3
45.453.00Blackboard 5
18.184.00Financial Aid 2

9.095.00Came with a class 1
36.366.00Research 4
18.187.00Internet Access 2
27.278.00Copy Machine 3

9.099.00Purchase of scantrons
pencils etc. 1

36.3610.00Work on assignments 4
18.1811.00Personal

enrichment/enjoyment 2
9.0912.00Other 1

HSC-KaufmanCampus:

Learning Resource Center

Students By Campus
Spring 2015

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times during the fall and spring semesters did you go to the LRC to study, use materials, etc.?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.67
Graph

9

11 100.00

81.82
18.18

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

18.181.000 2
18.182.001-3 2
27.273.004-6 3

9.094.007-10 1
9.095.0011 or more 1

How many times have you used the online catalog for locating materials in the library?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.33
Graph

9

11 100.00

81.82
18.18

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

9.091.000 1
18.182.001-3 2
18.183.004-6 2

9.094.007-10 1
27.275.0011 or more 3

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times have staff members helped you with an informational need (research, locating materials,
etc.)?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.78

Graph

9

11 100.00

81.82
18.18

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

18.181.000 2
27.272.001-3 3

9.093.004-6 1
9.094.007-10 1

18.185.0011 or more 2

Have you used streaming video available through the LRC?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.38
Graph

8

11 100.00

72.73
27.27

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

27.271.00Yes 3
45.450.00No 5

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How useful has it been?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.17
Graph

6

11 100.00

54.55
45.45

Total Valid
Missing
Total

5

27.275.00Excellent 3
9.094.00Very Good 1

18.183.00Good 2
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

How convenient is it to use?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.33
Graph

6

11 100.00

54.55
45.45

Total Valid
Missing
Total

5

27.275.00Excellent 3
18.184.00Very Good 2

9.093.00Good 1
0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you downloaded Ebooks or eaudiobooks through Overdrive?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.22
Graph

9

11 100.00

81.82
18.18

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

18.181.00Yes 2
63.640.00No 7

How satisfied are you with this product?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.67
Graph

3

5 100.00

60.00
40.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

40.005.00Very Satisfied 2
20.004.00Satisfied 1

0.003.00Neutral 0
0.002.00Dissatisfied 0
0.001.00Very Dissatisfied 0

0.00Not Applicable 6

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you used a LibGuide (a list of library resources available on the library's webpage for specific classes)
for any of your classes?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 0.56

Graph

9

11 100.00

81.82
18.18

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

45.451.00Yes 5
36.360.00No 4

If so, how useful has the LibGuide been for you?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

5

9 100.00

55.56
44.44

Total Valid
Missing
Total

4

33.331.00Very Useful 3
11.112.00Useful 1

3.00No Opinion 2
0.004.00Somewhat Useful 0

11.115.00Not At All Useful 1

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



LRC Staff members are professional, courteous, and helpful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.25
Graph

8

11 100.00

72.73
27.27

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

36.365.00Strongly Agree 4
27.274.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 0
9.092.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

LRC handouts, online instructions, and tutorials are useful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.17
Graph

6

9 100.00

66.67
33.33

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

33.335.00Strongly Agree 3
22.224.00Agree 2

3.00No Opinion 2
11.112.00Disagree 1

0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC environment is conductive to your learning experience at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.75
Graph

8

11 100.00

72.73
27.27

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

27.275.00Strongly Agree 3
27.274.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 0
9.092.00Disagree 1
9.091.00Strongly Disagree 1

The LRC hours of operation are adequate.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

6

9 100.00

66.67
33.33

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

33.335.00Strongly Agree 3
33.334.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 2
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of books for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

6

9 100.00

66.67
33.33

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

33.335.00Strongly Agree 3
33.334.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 2
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC has an adequate supply of magazines and journals for your class assignments. 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.50
Graph

4

7 100.00

57.14
42.86

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

28.575.00Strongly Agree 2
28.574.00Agree 2

3.00No Opinion 4
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of online materials for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.67
Graph

6

9 100.00

66.67
33.33

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

44.445.00Strongly Agree 4
22.224.00Agree 2

3.00No Opinion 2
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

I feel confident in using the LRC and its resources.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.14
Graph

7

10 100.00

70.00
30.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

30.005.00Strongly Agree 3
30.004.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 1
10.002.00Disagree 1

0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Instructional sessions conducted by librarians on using available resources have been helpful to me.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.40
Graph

5

8 100.00

62.50
37.50

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

25.005.00Strongly Agree 2
37.504.00Agree 3

3.00No Opinion 3
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Overall, I am satisfied with the quality of library services and collections at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.60
Graph

5

8 100.00

62.50
37.50

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

37.505.00Strongly Agree 3
25.004.00Agree 2

3.00No Opinion 3
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you used the EBSCO Discovery Service to search for books, journals and other materials?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.88
Graph

8

11 100.00

72.73
27.27

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

63.641.00Yes 7
9.090.00No 1

Is so, how useful was the service for finding information in the library's collection?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.29
Graph

7

11 100.00

63.64
36.36

Total Valid
Missing
Total

4

9.091.00Poor 1
0.002.00Fair 0

18.183.00Good 2
36.364.00Excellent 4

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Choose a campus.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.00
Graph

23 100.00Total Valid

0.001.00Athens 0
100.002.00Palestine 23

0.003.00Terrell 0
0.004.00HSC-Kaufman 0
0.005.00TDCJ 0
0.006.00Dual-Credit 0
0.007.00Distance Education

Courses Only 0

During the last year, I have used the LRC for the following reasons (Mark all that apply):
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

23 100.00Total Valid

78.261.00Check Email 18
43.482.00Distance Education

Testing 10
73.913.00Blackboard 17
30.434.00Financial Aid 7
21.745.00Came with a class 5
52.176.00Research 12
47.837.00Internet Access 11
39.138.00Copy Machine 9
34.789.00Purchase of scantrons

pencils etc. 8
65.2210.00Work on assignments 15

8.7011.00Personal
enrichment/enjoyment 2

13.0412.00Other 3

PalestineCampus:

Learning Resource Center

Students By Campus
Spring 2015

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times during the fall and spring semesters did you go to the LRC to study, use materials, etc.?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.45
Graph

22

23 100.00

95.65
4.35

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

13.041.000 3
17.392.001-3 4
17.393.004-6 4

8.704.007-10 2
39.135.0011 or more 9

How many times have you used the online catalog for locating materials in the library?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.05
Graph

22

23 100.00

95.65
4.35

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

34.781.000 8
34.782.001-3 8
13.043.004-6 3
13.044.007-10 3

0.005.0011 or more 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times have staff members helped you with an informational need (research, locating materials,
etc.)?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.82

Graph

22

23 100.00

95.65
4.35

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

17.391.000 4
30.432.001-3 7
21.743.004-6 5

4.354.007-10 1
21.745.0011 or more 5

Have you used streaming video available through the LRC?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.35
Graph

23 100.00Total Valid

34.781.00Yes 8
65.220.00No 15

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How useful has it been?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.08
Graph

13

23 100.00

56.52
43.48

Total Valid
Missing
Total

10

21.745.00Excellent 5
17.394.00Very Good 4
17.393.00Good 4

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

How convenient is it to use?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.92
Graph

13

23 100.00

56.52
43.48

Total Valid
Missing
Total

10

13.045.00Excellent 3
26.094.00Very Good 6
17.393.00Good 4

0.002.00Fair 0
0.001.00Poor 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you downloaded Ebooks or eaudiobooks through Overdrive?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.04
Graph

23 100.00Total Valid

4.351.00Yes 1
95.650.00No 22

How satisfied are you with this product?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.29
Graph

7

14 100.00

50.00
50.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

7

21.435.00Very Satisfied 3
21.434.00Satisfied 3

7.143.00Neutral 1
0.002.00Dissatisfied 0
0.001.00Very Dissatisfied 0

0.00Not Applicable 9

Have you used a LibGuide (a list of library resources available on the library's webpage for specific classes)
for any of your classes?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 0.30

Graph

23 100.00Total Valid

30.431.00Yes 7
69.570.00No 16

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



If so, how useful has the LibGuide been for you?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.40
Graph

10

16 100.00

62.50
37.50

Total Valid
Missing
Total

6

25.001.00Very Useful 4
18.752.00Useful 3

3.00No Opinion 7
6.254.00Somewhat Useful 1

12.505.00Not At All Useful 2

LRC Staff members are professional, courteous, and helpful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.52
Graph

21

22 100.00

95.45
4.55

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

59.095.00Strongly Agree 13
31.824.00Agree 7

3.00No Opinion 1
4.552.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



LRC handouts, online instructions, and tutorials are useful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.47
Graph

19

20 100.00

95.00
5.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

45.005.00Strongly Agree 9
50.004.00Agree 10

3.00No Opinion 3
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC environment is conductive to your learning experience at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.48
Graph

21

22 100.00

95.45
4.55

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

45.455.00Strongly Agree 10
50.004.00Agree 11

3.00No Opinion 1
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC hours of operation are adequate.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.33
Graph

21

22 100.00

95.45
4.55

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

40.915.00Strongly Agree 9
50.004.00Agree 11

3.00No Opinion 1
4.552.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC has an adequate supply of books for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.44
Graph

18

20 100.00

90.00
10.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

50.005.00Strongly Agree 10
35.004.00Agree 7

3.00No Opinion 3
5.002.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of magazines and journals for your class assignments. 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.40
Graph

15

16 100.00

93.75
6.25

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

50.005.00Strongly Agree 8
37.504.00Agree 6

3.00No Opinion 7
6.252.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

The LRC has an adequate supply of online materials for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.45
Graph

20

21 100.00

95.24
4.76

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

52.385.00Strongly Agree 11
38.104.00Agree 8

3.00No Opinion 2
4.762.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



I feel confident in using the LRC and its resources.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.58
Graph

19

20 100.00

95.00
5.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

55.005.00Strongly Agree 11
40.004.00Agree 8

3.00No Opinion 3
0.002.00Disagree 0
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Instructional sessions conducted by librarians on using available resources have been helpful to me.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.31
Graph

16

17 100.00

94.12
5.88

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

47.065.00Strongly Agree 8
41.184.00Agree 7

3.00No Opinion 6
0.002.00Disagree 0
5.881.00Strongly Disagree 1

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Overall, I am satisfied with the quality of library services and collections at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.38
Graph

21

23 100.00

91.30
8.70

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

43.485.00Strongly Agree 10
43.484.00Agree 10

3.00No Opinion 0
4.352.00Disagree 1
0.001.00Strongly Disagree 0

Have you used the EBSCO Discovery Service to search for books, journals and other materials?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.30
Graph

23 100.00Total Valid

30.431.00Yes 7
69.570.00No 16

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Is so, how useful was the service for finding information in the library's collection?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.40
Graph

10

23 100.00

43.48
56.52

Total Valid
Missing
Total

13

13.041.00Poor 3
8.702.00Fair 2

13.043.00Good 3
8.704.00Excellent 2

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Choose a campus.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.00
Graph

58 100.00Total Valid

0.001.00Athens 0
0.002.00Palestine 0

100.003.00Terrell 58
0.004.00HSC-Kaufman 0
0.005.00TDCJ 0
0.006.00Dual-Credit 0
0.007.00Distance Education

Courses Only 0

During the last year, I have used the LRC for the following reasons (Mark all that apply):
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: -
Graph

57

58 100.00

98.28
1.72

Total Valid
Missing
Total

1

58.621.00Check Email 34
10.342.00Distance Education

Testing 6
55.173.00Blackboard 32
20.694.00Financial Aid 12

5.175.00Came with a class 3
25.866.00Research 15
32.767.00Internet Access 19
20.698.00Copy Machine 12
46.559.00Purchase of scantrons

pencils etc. 27
51.7210.00Work on assignments 30
12.0711.00Personal

enrichment/enjoyment 7
17.2412.00Other 10

TerrellCampus:

Learning Resource Center

Students By Campus
Spring 2015

Trinity Valley Community College

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times during the fall and spring semesters did you go to the LRC to study, use materials, etc.?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.84
Graph

55

58 100.00

94.83
5.17

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

20.691.000 12
20.692.001-3 12
25.863.004-6 15

8.624.007-10 5
18.975.0011 or more 11

How many times have you used the online catalog for locating materials in the library?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 1.85
Graph

55

58 100.00

94.83
5.17

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

51.721.000 30
25.862.001-3 15

5.173.004-6 3
3.454.007-10 2
8.625.0011 or more 5

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How many times have staff members helped you with an informational need (research, locating materials,
etc.)?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 2.13

Graph

55

58 100.00

94.83
5.17

Total Valid
Missing
Total

3

25.861.000 15
46.552.001-3 27
13.793.004-6 8

1.724.007-10 1
6.905.0011 or more 4

Have you used streaming video available through the LRC?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.17
Graph

54

58 100.00

93.10
6.90

Total Valid
Missing
Total

4

15.521.00Yes 9
77.590.00No 45

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



How useful has it been?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.83
Graph

18

58 100.00

31.03
68.97

Total Valid
Missing
Total

40

12.075.00Excellent 7
5.174.00Very Good 3

12.073.00Good 7
0.002.00Fair 0
1.721.00Poor 1

How convenient is it to use?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.47
Graph

19

58 100.00

32.76
67.24

Total Valid
Missing
Total

39

6.905.00Excellent 4
10.344.00Very Good 6
10.343.00Good 6

1.722.00Fair 1
3.451.00Poor 2

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you downloaded Ebooks or eaudiobooks through Overdrive?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.07
Graph

56

58 100.00

96.55
3.45

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

6.901.00Yes 4
89.660.00No 52

How satisfied are you with this product?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.77
Graph

13

33 100.00

39.39
60.61

Total Valid
Missing
Total

20

9.095.00Very Satisfied 3
15.154.00Satisfied 5
12.123.00Neutral 4

3.032.00Dissatisfied 1
0.001.00Very Dissatisfied 0

0.00Not Applicable 25

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you used a LibGuide (a list of library resources available on the library's webpage for specific classes)
for any of your classes?

Value Frequency PercentResponse
Mean: 0.25

Graph

56

58 100.00

96.55
3.45

Total Valid
Missing
Total

2

24.141.00Yes 14
72.410.00No 42

If so, how useful has the LibGuide been for you?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.09
Graph

22

39 100.00

56.41
43.59

Total Valid
Missing
Total

17

5.131.00Very Useful 2
25.642.00Useful 10

3.00No Opinion 19
10.264.00Somewhat Useful 4
15.385.00Not At All Useful 6

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



LRC Staff members are professional, courteous, and helpful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.30
Graph

46

52 100.00

88.46
11.54

Total Valid
Missing
Total

6

32.695.00Strongly Agree 17
53.854.00Agree 28

3.00No Opinion 6
0.002.00Disagree 0
1.921.00Strongly Disagree 1

LRC handouts, online instructions, and tutorials are useful.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.11
Graph

35

42 100.00

83.33
16.67

Total Valid
Missing
Total

7

23.815.00Strongly Agree 10
54.764.00Agree 23

3.00No Opinion 16
0.002.00Disagree 0
4.761.00Strongly Disagree 2

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC environment is conductive to your learning experience at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.07
Graph

41

48 100.00

85.42
14.58

Total Valid
Missing
Total

7

16.675.00Strongly Agree 8
64.584.00Agree 31

3.00No Opinion 10
2.082.00Disagree 1
2.081.00Strongly Disagree 1

The LRC hours of operation are adequate.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.16
Graph

44

50 100.00

88.00
12.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

6

30.005.00Strongly Agree 15
52.004.00Agree 26

3.00No Opinion 8
2.002.00Disagree 1
4.001.00Strongly Disagree 2

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of books for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.91
Graph

34

41 100.00

82.93
17.07

Total Valid
Missing
Total

7

14.635.00Strongly Agree 6
58.544.00Agree 24

3.00No Opinion 17
7.322.00Disagree 3
2.441.00Strongly Disagree 1

The LRC has an adequate supply of magazines and journals for your class assignments. 
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 3.86
Graph

29

36 100.00

80.56
19.44

Total Valid
Missing
Total

7

13.895.00Strongly Agree 5
55.564.00Agree 20

3.00No Opinion 22
8.332.00Disagree 3
2.781.00Strongly Disagree 1

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



The LRC has an adequate supply of online materials for your class assignments.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.03
Graph

33

40 100.00

82.50
17.50

Total Valid
Missing
Total

7

15.005.00Strongly Agree 6
62.504.00Agree 25

3.00No Opinion 18
2.502.00Disagree 1
2.501.00Strongly Disagree 1

I feel confident in using the LRC and its resources.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.09
Graph

43

50 100.00

86.00
14.00

Total Valid
Missing
Total

7

14.005.00Strongly Agree 7
70.004.00Agree 35

3.00No Opinion 8
0.002.00Disagree 0
2.001.00Strongly Disagree 1

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Instructional sessions conducted by librarians on using available resources have been helpful to me.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.08
Graph

26

34 100.00

76.47
23.53

Total Valid
Missing
Total

8

14.715.00Strongly Agree 5
58.824.00Agree 20

3.00No Opinion 24
0.002.00Disagree 0
2.941.00Strongly Disagree 1

Overall, I am satisfied with the quality of library services and collections at TVCC.
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 4.16
Graph

44

52 100.00

84.62
15.38

Total Valid
Missing
Total

8

19.235.00Strongly Agree 10
63.464.00Agree 33

3.00No Opinion 6
0.002.00Disagree 0
1.921.00Strongly Disagree 1

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey



Have you used the EBSCO Discovery Service to search for books, journals and other materials?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 0.37
Graph

54

58 100.00

93.10
6.90

Total Valid
Missing
Total

4

34.481.00Yes 20
58.620.00No 34

Is so, how useful was the service for finding information in the library's collection?
Value Frequency PercentResponse

Mean: 2.79
Graph

28

58 100.00

48.28
51.72

Total Valid
Missing
Total

30

1.721.00Poor 1
15.522.00Fair 9
22.413.00Good 13

8.624.00Excellent 5

Office of Institutional Research 4/29/2015Source: Online Survey


	Trinity Valley Community College
	Choose a campus.
	Athens
	Palestine
	Terrell
	HSC-Kaufman
	TDCJ
	Dual-Credit
	Distance Education Courses Only

	During the last year, I have used the LRC for the following reasons (Mark all that apply):
	Check Email
	Distance Education Testing
	Blackboard
	Financial Aid
	Came with a class
	Research
	Internet Access
	Copy Machine
	Purchase of scantrons pencils etc.
	Work on assignments
	Personal enrichment/enjoyment
	Other

	How many times during the fall and spring semesters did you go to the LRC to study, use materials, etc.?
	0
	1-3
	4-6
	7-10
	11 or more

	How many times have you used the online catalog for locating materials in the library?
	0
	1-3
	4-6
	7-10
	11 or more

	How many times have staff members helped you with an informational need (research, locating materials, etc.)?
	0
	1-3
	4-6
	7-10
	11 or more

	Have you used streaming video available through the LRC?
	Yes
	No

	How useful has it been?
	Excellent
	Very Good
	Good
	Fair
	Poor

	How convenient is it to use?
	Excellent
	Very Good
	Good
	Fair
	Poor

	Have you downloaded Ebooks or eaudiobooks through Overdrive?
	Yes
	No

	How satisfied are you with this product?
	Very Satisfied
	Satisfied
	Neutral
	Dissatisfied
	Very Dissatisfied
	Not Applicable

	Have you used a LibGuide (a list of library resources available on the library's webpage for specific classes) for any of your classes?
	Yes
	No

	If so, how useful has the LibGuide been for you?
	Very Useful
	Useful
	No Opinion
	Somewhat Useful
	Not At All Useful

	LRC Staff members are professional, courteous, and helpful.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	LRC handouts, online instructions, and tutorials are useful.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	The LRC environment is conductive to your learning experience at TVCC.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	The LRC hours of operation are adequate.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	The LRC has an adequate supply of books for your class assignments.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	The LRC has an adequate supply of magazines and journals for your class assignments. 
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	The LRC has an adequate supply of online materials for your class assignments.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	I feel confident in using the LRC and its resources.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	Instructional sessions conducted by librarians on using available resources have been helpful to me.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	Overall, I am satisfied with the quality of library services and collections at TVCC.
	Strongly Agree
	Agree
	No Opinion
	Disagree
	Strongly Disagree

	Have you used the EBSCO Discovery Service to search for books, journals and other materials?
	Yes
	No

	Is so, how useful was the service for finding information in the library's collection?
	Poor
	Fair
	Good
	Excellent



